

Complaint Case – 716/2020
Present :- Ms.Pratika Rai
JO Code :- WB1481

Order dated :- 07.12.2021

Today is fixed for appearance.

Petitioner is present and files hazira through lawyer.

Accused is present before this Court and files hazira.

Ld.Counsel for the accused prays for bail.

Heard.Perused the documents on record.

On perusal of the case it comes up before this Court that on the previous date summons had been issued against the accused.Summons has been served upon the accused and the accused appears before this Court today.No W/A has been issued.

The bail petition stands rejected as no W/A against the accused.

To, 10/03/22 for appearance,plea and necessary order.

D & C by me,

Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court,
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman.

Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court,
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman.