

C 716 of 2020

Present: Mr. Saloar Alam, JM 5th Court, Asansol(I/C)

Order dated:-
16.02.2026

The record is today fixed for SC by complainant id dismissed.

PO is transferred. Ld. JM, 7th court Asansol is in charge.

No step taken by both sides.

In view of resolution dated 16.02.2026 of the Paschim Bardhaman District Bar Association the lawyers are abstaining from Judicial work.

Hence, the case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix. **20.04.2026** for SC by complainant id dismissed.

JM 5th Court, Asansol (I/C)